## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 20-76

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING RUSSELL CHARLTON
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER FOR THE CORPORATION
OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HERBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Russell Charlton be and is hereby appointed
  Assistant City Engineer for the Corporation of
  the City of North Bay effective 19 January, 1976.
- 2. That By-law No. 5-72 be and is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1976.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1976.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1976.

MAYOR CITY CLE